

শেখ হায়িনায়

Memo No. 27.12.8549.187.07.401.20-2481

Date: 17-05-2020.

Tender Notice e-GP (OTM)

e-Tenders are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for site development Works with Necessary Mechanical Compaction at Nageshwari Zonal office Complex under Kurigram-Lalmonirhat PBS. Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below.

SL NO.	Package No	Description of Works	Tender ID No.	Closing & Opening Date	Closing Time	Openin g Time
1.	SE-RNG-KRL- Own Fund-Civil- 01	Earth Filling Work for Nageshwari Zonal office area 12500 cum under the geographical area of Kurigram- Lalmonirhat PBS.	459441	16-06-2020	10.45	10.45

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd). The Fees for downloading the e-Tender documents in the above format are Tk.2000.00 (Two Thousand) Respective} National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered bank's branches 15/06/2020 at 17:00. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk @eprocure.gov.bd). The Procuring Entry reserves the right to accept or reject to all the Tenders Proceedings without any Reason.

Eligibility of Tenders : The Minimum specific experience as a prime contractor in Land Development Works under minimum 01 (One) number contract successfully completed within the last 05 (Five) years, with a total value of lasted TK.. 55,00,000.00 (Fifty Five Lac) in the above format respectively (Proper Up to date documentary evidence should be provided).



বাংলাদেশ পল্লীবিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD

বাপবিবো/জন (& ISO 45001 Certified

) २०१৯-२०२०

(A.B.Mahmud Hossain) Superintending Engineer (C.C) Office of the Superintending Engineer **Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board** Rangpur Zone, Uttam, Hazirhat. Rangpur. Phone: 0521-65000. E-mail : serangpur@yahoo.com

50 (A.B. Mahmud Hossain)

Superintending Engineer (C.C) Rangpur Zone, BREB, Rangpur,